

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 10507/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
No(s). 4341/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/05/2012
in MCRC No. 4044/2011 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Jabalpur)

PREETI SINGH THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.
(For withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/10/2014

This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishikesh Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Gyan Prakash Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave of this Court
to withdraw the special leave petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.10.14
10:48:25 IST
Reason: